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9 BZA VARIANCE REQUEST

APPENDIX B; 11.9 - BICYCLE PARKING PROVISIONS

A. BICYCLE PARKING MUST BE PROVIDED FOR ALL USES WHERE VEHICULAR OFF-STREET PARKING IS REQUIRED AND/OR PROVIDED, WITH THE EXCEPTION 
OF SINGLE-FAMILY AND TWO-FAMILY DWELLINGS. BICYCLE PARKING MUST BE PROVIDED FOR USES IN THE AMOUNT INDICATED IN TABLE 11-7: REQUIRED 
BICYCLE PARKING. IN DETERMINING THE NUMBER OF BICYCLE SPACES, WHEN THE RESULT CONTAINS A FRACTION, ANY FRACTION LESS THAN ONE-HALF 
IS DISREGARDED AND ANY FRACTION OF ONE-HALF OR MORE IS COUNTED AS ONE SPACE.

VARIANCE REQUEST:

PER THE LOCATION MAP ABOVE, WE PROPOSE THAT UN-USED AND UNDER-UTILIZED BICYCLE PARKING IS CURRENTLY AVAILABLE IN THIS AREA TO SUPPORT ROUGHLY 28,000SF OF NEW RETAIL AND RESTAURANTS. PER THE ABOVE ZONING SECTION, THE MIXED-USE [WEST] BUILDING IS 
REQUIRED TO PROVIDE 8 BICYCLE SPACES PER THE BELOW:

TABLE 11-2:

MIXED-USE RESIDENTIAL [WEST] BUILDING:
(2) THREE-BEDROOM UNITS ... @ 1.5 PARKING SPACES PER UNIT ... 3 SPACES
(18) TWO-BEDROOM UNITS ... @ 1.25 PARKING SPACES PER UNIT ... 22.5 SPACES
(18) ONE-BEDROOM UNITS ... @ 1.0 PARKING SPACES PER UNIT ... 18 SPACES
APPROX. 8,000 SF RETAIL ... @ 3 PARKING SPACES PER 1,000 GFA ... 24 SPACES
TOTAL REQUIRED PARKING SPACES (IF PARKING WAS REQUIRED IN DK DISTRICT) ... 67.5 SPACES

RETAIL AND RESTAURANT [EAST] BUILDING:
APPROX. 24,000 SF RETAIL ... @ 3 PARKING SPACES PER 1,000 GFA ... 72 SPACES
TOTAL REQUIRED PARKING SPACES (IF PARKING WAS REQUIRED IN DK DISTRICT) ... 72 SPACES

TABLE 11-7:

MIXED-USE RESIDENTIAL [WEST] BUILDING:
8 BICYCLE SPACES REQUIRED; 8 WILL BE PROVIDED

RETAIL AND RESTAURANT [EAST] BUILDING:
8 BICYCLE SPACES REQUIRED; REQUEST IS TO PROVIDE 0

THUS, FOR THE ENTIRE PROJECT, WE ARE REQUESTING A VARIANCE TO WAIVE THE REQUIREMENT TO PROVIDE 8 NEW BICYCLE PARKING SPACES FOR THE RETAIL AND RESTAURANT [EAST] BUILDING. 

1/4 MILE RADIUS

APPENDIX B; 11.7 - ACCESS AND DRIVEWAY DESIGN

THESE REGULATIONS ARE APPLICABLE IN ZONING DISTRICTS WITHOUT ACCESS AND DRIVEWAY REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIC 
TO THE ZONING DISTRICT. IF THE DISTRICT SPECIFICALLY REQUIRES ACCESS AND DRIVEWAY DESIGN, THOSE 

REQUIREMENTS CONTROL. THE DEPARTMENT OF ENGINEERING IS AUTHORIZED TO DEVELOP AND IMPLEMENT SUCH 
POLICIES AND PROCEDURES AS MAY BE NECESSARY AND DESIRABLE TO CONTROL THE DESIGN AND CONSTRUCTION OF 

DRIVEWAYS THAT ARE CONSISTENT WITH THIS CODE.

B. THE MINIMUM DISTANCE BETWEEN A DRIVEWAY AND THE INTERSECTING STREET IS DESCRIBED IN TABLE 11-5: CORNER 
CLEARANCE REQUIREMENTS.

VARIANCE REQUEST:

PER TABLE 11-5: CORNER CLEARANCE REQUIREMENTS:

IT IS OUR UNDERSTANDING THAT GAY STREET IS CONSIDERED A LOCAL ARTERIAL STREET BY ZONING. THIS BEING THE CASE, 100' CLEARANCE IS REQUIRED TO BE PROVIDED BETWEEN THE PARKING GARAGE ACCESS DRIVE 
AND GAY STREET. DUE TO THE CONSTRAINTS OF THE SITE, THIS WILL NOT BE ACHIEVABLE. THE CURRENT DRIVE IS APPROXIMATELY 79'-3 1/2" FROM THE CURB ON GAY STREET. 

THUS, WE ARE REQUESTING A VARIANCE TO REDUCE THE REQUIRED CORNER CLEARANCE IN THIS LOCATION FROM 100' TO 75'.  
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__________________________________________________________________________________ 
 
 
 
 
October 11, 2021 
 
 
 
 
Mr. Scott Elder 
Board of Zoning Appeals 
Room 475, City-County Building 
P. O. Box 1631 
Knoxville, Tennessee 37901 
 
Dear Mr. Elder: 
 
Re: Variance Requests 9-B-21-VA, 9-E-21-VA, 10-A-21-VA, 10-B-21-VA, and              

10-D-21-VA 
 
We have reviewed our records and, as far as we have been able to determine, KUB has no 
existing utility facilities located within the variance areas and we have no objection to the 
requested variances. However, KUB does not release and hereby retains all easements and 
rights for existing facilities, whether or not identified in our research. 
 
If you have any questions regarding this matter, please call me at (865) 558-2483. 
 
Sincerely, 
 
 
 
 
Christian Wiberley, P.E. 
Engineering 
 
CGW 
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	File: 10-D-21-VA
	Date Filed: 09-08-21
	Fee Amount: $250.00
	Council District: 6
	BZA Meeting Date: 10-19-21
	Text1: 1. Decrease the minimum distance between a driveway accessing a local road and an intersecting collector from 100 ft to 79.29 ft (Article 11.7.B. Table 11-5).

2. Decrease the required number of bicycle parking for a commercial development with 72 required spaces from 8 to 0 (Article 11.9.A Table 11-7).
	Text2: Joshua Frerichs
	Text3: 09-13-21
	Check Box1: Yes
	Check Box2: Off
	Check Box4: Off


